
 

GNWT Departmental, Board & Agency OHS Contacts 
Department Job Title Name Email 

1. Aurora College Director, Inuvik Campus  Sarah Tilley stilley@auroracollege.nt.ca  
2. Beaufort Delta DEC Supervisor of Schools Devin Roberts droberts@bdec.nt.ca  

3. Business Development & 
Investment Corporation 

Administration Officer Rhonda MacLeod rhonda_macleod@gov.nt.ca  

4. Commission Scolaire 
Francophone  

Superintendent Yvonne Careen  yvonne.careen@csftno.com  

5. Dehcho DEC Comptroller David Fiebelkorn fin@ddec.ca  
6. NTHSSA- All Regions  Territorial OHS Manager  

 
Mike Lonigro 
 

Mike_Lonigro@gov.nt.ca  
 

7. Education, Culture & 
Employment 

Coordinator, OHS and HR Plan  Cathy Downes cathy_downes@gov.nt.ca 

8. Environment & Climate Change  Manager, Compliance and 
Officer Services   

Jordyn Siurko   Jordyn_Siurko@gov.nt.ca  

9. Executive & Indigenous Affairs OHS Specialist  Randy Thompson Randy_Thompson@gov.nt.ca  
EIA_OHS@gov.nt.ca  

10. Finance OHS Specialist Randy Thompson Randy_Thompson@gov.nt.ca  
Finance_OHS@gov.nt.ca  

11. Health & Social Services Senior Administrative 
Coordinator 
 
Executive Assistant to ADMs 
 
Assistant Deputy Minister 

Chantelle Eagle 
 
Jocelyne Jalbert-
Strader 
 
Kyla Kakfwi-Scott 

Chantelle_Eagle@gov.nt.ca  
Back up: 
Jocelyne_Jalbert-Strader@gov.nt.ca 
 
 
Kyla_Kakfwi-Scott@gov.nt.ca 

12. Housing Northwest Territories OHS Specialist   Shaun Morris  Shaun_Morris@gov.nt.ca   
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13. Industry, Tourism & Investment OHS Specialist   Zaka Ullah Zaka_Ullah@gov.nt.ca 
14. Justice Workforce Specialist, 

Occupational Health and 
Safety Lead 

Kristin Chapman Kristin_Chapman@gov.nt.ca  

15. Legislative Assembly Sergeant-At-Arms Floyd Powder Floyd_Powder@ntassembly.ca  
16. Municipal & Community Affairs  Director Jennifer Young Jennifer_Young@gov.nt.ca  

17. Infrastructure  OHS and Workplace Risk 
Manager 
 
Regional OHS Specialist 

Patricia Russell 
 
 
Herbert Blake 

Reporting Email: 
incidentreports_inf@gov.nt.ca  
INF Main Contact: 
Patricia_Russell@gov.nt.ca 
Back up: 
ohs_inf@gov.nt.ca 
Beaufort Delta/Sahtu Contact: 
Herbert_Blake@gov.nt.ca 

18. Sahtu DEC Superintendent of Schools  
Assistant Superintendent  

Renee Closs 
Lorraine Kuer 

rcloss@sahtudec.ca  
lkuer@sahtudec.ca  

19. South Slave DEC michael.holmberg@ssdec.org Mike Holmberg  michael.holmberg@ssdec.org  
20. Tłıch̨ǫ Community Services 

Agency 
EMR Team Leader  Dave Harnum Reporting Email: 

wscc_portal@tlicho.net 
Main Contact:  
dave_harnum@tlicho.net  
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